
SP #1 - 10AM SAT Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR 22 21 11 22 Master 1

Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC 21 1 20 2 21 1 Master 2

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 19 3 18 11 19 3 Sr. Elite 3

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL 17 2 18 11 18 11 Sr. Elite 4

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X 17 4 18 3 18 3 Sr. Elite 5

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP 15 4 15 7 15 7 Senior 6

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR 15 6 14 4 15 6 Senior 7

Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR 14 8 13 8 14 8 Junior 8

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X 14 6 9 9 14 6 Junior 9

Sheila Mongeau Sophia 1 F L 14 6 14 4 14 6 Junior 10

Kayla Colt Yara 1 F DUTCH 12 14 2 14 2 Junior 11

Viola Foresman Rayna 2.5 F L 13 11 13 3 13 11 Junior 12

Thomas Meli Liberty 7 F GR/L 13 11 13 2 13 11 Junior 13

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR 13 2 13 13 2 Junior 14

Jon/Amanda Hohman Mo 6 M CL 13 2 10 10 13 2 Junior 15

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 10 7 13 1 13 1 Junior 16

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x 12 4 12 6 12 6 Junior 17

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT 12 5 12 3 12 5 Junior 18

Karen Regina Brooke 2 F ESHEP 11 10 11 10 Junior 19

Maggie Apgar Stella 8 F BL 9 1 9 1 9 1 Novice 20

Ed Mosner Nikki 8 F BC 5 2 3 2 5 2 Novice 21

Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x 5 4 11 5 Novice 22

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL 23 4 21 6 23 4 Master Elite 1

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR 21 1 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 2

Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC 21 4 21 6 21 6 Master 3

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR 20 10 21 3 21 3 Master 4

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 17 11 20 3 20 3 Master 5

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL 19 11 19 5 19 11 Sr. Elite 6

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X 18 3 18 11 18 11 Sr. Elite 7

Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 5.5 F BL 17 3 16 11 17 3 Senior 8

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP 15 1 16 1 16 1 Senior 9

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR 14 6 15 6 15 6 Senior 10

Thomas Meli Liberty 7 F GR/L 14 11 15 3 15 3 Senior 11

Sheila Mongeau Sophia 1 F L 15 3 14 4 15 3 Senior 12

Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR 14 5 15 3 15 3 Senior 13

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR 13 4 14 11 14 11 Junior 14

Kayla Colt Yara 1 F DUTCH 14 3 14 4 14 4 Junior 15

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x 12 11 13 11 13 11 Junior 16

Viola Foresman Rayna 2.5 F L 13 6 13 4 13 6 Junior 17

Geoffrey Mohos Brooklyn 3 F VIZ 9 3 13 4 13 4 Junior 18

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT 13 3 13 1 13 3 Junior 19

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 12 7 12 12 7 Junior 20

Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN 7 12 5 12 5 Junior 21

Theresa Weiss Lady Lola 12 F BL 11 3 12 4 12 4 Junior 22

Jon/Amanda Hohman Mo 6 M CL 11 3 11 11 3 Junior 23

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X 10 4 8 11 10 4 Junior 24

Maggie Apgar Stella 8 F BL 9 3 9 3 9 3 Novice 25

Kristin Bimbo Baylee Rose 10 F BL 8 6 6 9 8 6 Novice 26

Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x 5 6 6 1 6 1 Novice 27

Ed Mosner Nikki 8 F BC 4 11 4 11 Novice 28

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL 23 4 24 24 Master Elite 1

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR 22 4 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 2

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR 20 3 21 1 21 1 Master 3

Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC 21 1 19 10 21 1 Master 4

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL 18 11 19 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 5

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 18 6 17 8 18 6 Sr. Elite 6

Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 5.5 F BL 17 4 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 7

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X 17 11 16 7 17 11 Sr. Elite 8

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP 16 7 15 6 16 7 Senior 9

Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR 14 2 15 3 15 3 Senior 10

Sheila Mongeau Sophia 1 F L 14 11 14 4 14 11 Junior 11

Viola Foresman Rayna 2.5 F L 14 11 14 3 14 11 Junior 12

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR 14 7 13 10 14 7 Junior 13

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR 13 2 14 6 14 6 Junior 14

Jon/Amanda Hohman Mo 6 M CL 14 3 11 11 14 3 Junior 15

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT 12 1 13 2 13 2 Junior 16

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x 13 11 4 13 Junior 17

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X 12 4 12 10 12 10 Junior 18

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 12 3 5 4 12 3 Junior 19

Theresa Weiss Lady Lola 12 F BL 10 1 7 4 10 1 Junior 20

Kristin Bimbo Baylee Rose 10 F BL 6 9 7 5 7 5 Novice 21

Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x 5 2 6 2 6 2 Novice 22

Shaun Uldrikis Izzy 9.5 F GR 5 6 5 2 5 6 Novice 23

Ed Mosner Nikki 8 F BC 5 2 4 4 5 2 Novice 24

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 10AM SUN Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR 23 6 21 11 23 6 Master Elite 1

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR 22 2 21 7 22 2 Master 2

Mike Cimonette Miss Molly 1 F CL 20 1 19 4 20 1 Master 3

Jacqueline Tew Garrett James 3.5 M BSD 19 7 17 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 4

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X 19 4 18 11 19 4 Sr. Elite 5

Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 M L/x 16 3 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 6

Ashley Haddon Otter 3 F L 18 1 19 19 Sr. Elite 7

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 18 3 18 6 18 6 Sr. Elite 8

Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 5.5 F BL 16 6 18 4 18 4 Sr. Elite 9

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL 17 10 15 3 17 10 Sr. Elite 10

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP 17 1 17 4 17 4 Senior 11

Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR 16 4 17 3 17 3 Senior 12

Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL 17 2 14 11 17 2 Senior 13

Christie Hegarty Clyde 1 M L 16 4 15 3 16 4 Senior 14

Katie Dierkes Maggie Mae 1.5 F CL 15 5 15 3 15 5 Senior 15

Brett Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR 14 4 15 3 15 3 Senior 16

Christie Hegarty Dagney 1 F L 15 12 11 15 Senior 17

Frank Kerchner Maggie Magee 6 M FCR 14 3 14 10 14 10 Junior 18

Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD 14 7 13 7 14 7 Junior 19

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT 14 3 14 6 14 6 Junior 20

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x 14 14 6 14 6 Junior 21

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR 14 13 10 14 Junior 22

Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN 13 2 11 11 13 2 Junior 23

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 13 1 12 6 13 1 Junior 24

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR 11 3 12 7 12 7 Junior 25

Jody Pegorari Brooke 7 F YL 12 7 10 4 12 7 Junior 26

Jon/Amanda Hohman Mo 6 M CL 12 4 11 11 12 4 Junior 27

Logan (6) Bender Emmett 9 M YL 12 11 1 12 Junior 28

Frank Kerchner Alfie 6 M BC 11 2 11 11 11 11 Junior 29

Christie Hegarty Bridget 1 F L 10 7 11 4 11 4 Junior 30

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X 9 11 10 11 10 11 Junior 31

Jodi Riano Hawke 2 M GSD 9 3 9 6 9 6 Novice 32

Susan Pomerleau Bennie 3 F L 7 11 7 2 7 11 Novice 33

Ashley Pomerleau Molly 2 F L 7 6 6 3 7 6 Novice 34

Katie Dierkes Lacey 0.6 F L 6 4 6 7 6 7 Novice 35

Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x 5 2 5 1 5 2 Novice 36

Aric Bryant River 0.9 F CV 3 2 4 3 4 3 Novice 37

Ashley Pomerleau Ella 4 F L 2 11 3 4 3 4 Novice 38

Ed Mosner Nikki 8 F BC 2 7 2 7 Novice 39

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 12PM SUN Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR 23 7 23 6 23 7 Master Elite 1

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL 23 2 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 2

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR 21 11 21 8 21 11 Master 3

Mike Cimonette Miss Molly 1 F CL 19 3 21 21 Master 4

Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR 20 2 19 11 20 2 Master 5

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL 20 2 19 4 20 2 Master 6

Ashley Haddon Otter 3 F L 19 6 20 1 20 1 Master 7

Jacqueline Tew Garrett James 3.5 M BSD 18 4 20 20 Master 8

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X 16 4 19 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 9

Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 M L/x 17 3 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 10

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 19 3 16 6 19 3 Sr. Elite 11

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL 15 5 17 11 17 11 Sr. Elite 12

Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 5.5 F BL 16 9 17 8 17 8 Sr. Elite 13

Katie Dierkes Maggie Mae 1.5 F CL 17 17 3 17 3 Senior 14

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X 17 3 12 2 17 3 Senior 15

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP 17 2 16 4 17 2 Senior 16

Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL 16 6 14 3 16 6 Senior 17

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR 15 2 16 4 16 4 Senior 18

Christie Hegarty Clyde 1 M L 15 7 14 4 15 7 Senior 19

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x 13 11 14 11 14 11 Junior 20

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR 14 5 14 7 14 7 Junior 21

Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD 14 3 13 11 14 3 Junior 22

Brett Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR 14 1 12 3 14 1 Junior 23

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 13 7 11 2 13 7 Junior 24

Frank Kerchner Maggie Magee 6 M FCR 11 2 13 4 13 4 Junior 25

Christie Hegarty Dagney 1 F L 13 2 12 11 13 2 Junior 26

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT 13 1 12 11 13 1 Junior 27

Frank Kerchner Alfie 6 M BC 10 12 7 12 7 Junior 28

Jody Pegorari Brooke 7 F YL 12 6 12 3 12 6 Junior 29

Jon/Amanda Hohman Mo 6 M CL 12 6 11 4 12 6 Junior 30

Logan (6) Bender Emmett 9 M YL 10 1 12 4 12 4 Junior 31

Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN 9 6 11 4 11 4 Junior 32

Christie Hegarty Bridget 1 F L 11 11 2 11 2 Junior 33

Geoffrey Mohos Brooklyn 3 F VIZ 11 2 11 2 Junior 34

Maggie Apgar Stella 8 F BL 10 4 10 2 10 4 Junior 35

Ashley Pomerleau Molly 2 F L 7 7 10 4 10 4 Junior 36

Katie Dierkes Timber 1 M BL 9 10 2 10 2 Junior 37

Ashley Haddon Drake 11 B L 6 6 9 2 9 2 Novice 38

Susan Pomerleau Bennie 3 F L 7 6 4 11 7 6 Novice 39

Aric Bryant River 0.9 F CV 6 6 6 Novice 40

Ed Mosner Nikki 8 F BC 5 3 3 5 Novice 41

Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x 3 7 3 7 Novice 42

Ashley Pomerleau Ella 4 F L 2 5 1 10 2 5 Novice 43

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 10AM SAT  Septembers Splash
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21'

B
ES
T PLACE

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 18 x ox ox oo 20 1

Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN Fort Ann NY 14 x x x x x oo 18 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 16 x x oo 17 3

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x Worthington MA 13 x x oo 14

Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR Hyde Park NY 14 x oo 14

Theresa Weiss Lady Lola 12 F BL LaGrangeville NY 10 x oo 10



CHASE-IT - 4PM SAT Septembers Splash
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST

Kathleen Kalwa Trey 7 M YL Ballston Lake NY 6.07 5.94 5.94 1

Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD Latham NY 5.97 6.10 5.97 2

Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 M L/x Fishkill NY 6.18 6.09 6.09 3

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X Hudson NY 6.56 6.40 6.40

Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 6.60 6.72 6.60

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL East Brunswick NJ 6.78 7.03 6.78

Frank Kerchner Maggie Magee 6 M FCR Landing NJ 7.40 7.25 7.25

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 7.28 8.19 7.28

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.34 7.91 7.34

Brett Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR Fishkill NY 7.44 7.38 7.38

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake Grove NY 7.72 9.75 7.72

Jacqueline Tew Garrett James 3.5 M BSD Glastonbury CT 8.00 11.38 8.00

Aric Bryant River 0.9 F CV Troy NY 8.18 8.12 8.12

Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN Fort Ann NY 8.69 8.38 8.38

Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR Fort Ann NY 8.41 8.44 8.41

Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC Truro MA 8.57 9.47 8.57

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR Brookfield CT 8.62 8.60 8.60

Frank Preda Nicky (Mr. Nick) 12 M YL Ballston Lake NY 8.63 9.41 8.63

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL Hudson NY 8.94 8.97 8.94

Maggie Apgar Stella 8 F BL Athens NY 9.94 9.56 9.56

Ashley Pomerleau Molly 2 F L Marlboro NY 10.09 10.04 10.04



CATCH-IT - 4PM SUN Septembers Splash
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 36 10 34 11 71 9 Ultimate 1

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 31 3 34 65 3 Master Elite 2

Mike Cimonette Miss Molly 1 F CL Pittsford VA 30 9 34 4 65 2 Master Elite 3

Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL Canaan CT 28 9 25 10 44 7 Master

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL East Brunswick NJ 33 10 33 10 Master

Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 32 10 32 10 Master

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 28 8 28 8 Master

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC Mercerville NJ 26 5 26 5 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS 9/23/18 Septembers Splash

JUNIOR HANDLER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Kaelyn (6) Tompkins Lexi 5.5 F BL Sharon CT 16 9 17 7 1

Michaela (8) Hegarty Clyde 1 M L Germantown NY 16 1 9 9 2

Arianna(9) Sartell Hunter 5 M GR Fort Ann NY 15 3 12 1 3

James (10) Hegarty Dagney 1 F L Germantown NY 12 8 14 4 4

Laynee (9) Hohman Mo 6 M CL South Egremont NY 11 3 5 3 5

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Ashley Haddon Drake 11 B L Falls Village CT 7 6 9 3 1

Katie Dierkes Lacey 0.6 F L Hudson NY 6 6 7 2 2

Susan Pomerleau Bennie 3 F L Marlboro NY 6 2 6 7 3

Aric Bryant River 0.9 F CV Troy NY 5 7 6 1 4

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Frank Kerchner Maggie Magee 6 M FCR Landing NJ 15 6 15 11 1

Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR Brookfield CT 14 4 14 3 2

Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD Latham NY 13 7 13 11 3

Jaonne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/x Worthington MA 13 7 12 11 4

Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake Grove NY 13 3 12 4 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Karen Regina Chase 3 M ESHEP Hillsdale NY 16 4 17 3 1

Katie Dierkes Maggie Mae 1.5 F CL Hudson NY 15 7 15 2 2

Michele Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR Fishkill NY 12 11 15 7 3

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 14 11 14 6 4

Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL Canaan CT 13 6 14 4 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 0.8 F L/X Hudson NY 17 6 18 11 1

Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 M L/x Fishkill NY 17 11 18 4 2

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL Hudson NY 17 2 17 6 3

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 21 6 22 2 1

Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC Truro MA 21 4 21 1 2

Mike Cimonette Miss Molly 1 F CL Pittsford VA 20 2 20 4 3

Frank Kelly Zeus 8.5 M BL East Brunswick NJ 19 11 20 1 4

Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 19 1 19 3 5

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC Mercerville NJ 17 11 16 3 6

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

Pl
ac

e

Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 22 6 23 4 1

Jon/Amanda Hohman Latte 2 F CBR South Egremont NY 23 21 2 2


